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Tbe MInlllter of Commeree (Sbrl Manubhal Shab): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) 121 cars were released for .alp..

(c) The maximum priCe fetched for
• car was lis. 75,000. The minimum price wile lis. 1,781. It is dift\cult to compare the prices fetched in tenders with the prieel of new cars as their import i. now totally bann~d except import by diplomatic and other foreign technical persons etc. under """cial condition •.

EQOrt of IrOD Ore

1'77. Maharalkumar Vilaya ADaDda:
Will the Minister of Commerce be pleased to state the quantity 01 I!'On ore exported from India during the period January to July, ¥l84?

The MIIlIBter of Commefte (8brl Manubbal 8hah): Exports of Iron Ore from India during 1964 are as follows:

India (Jan-JulY, 196-\) 25.78 lac metric
(Exclud Ing Goa) tOnnetl.

GOI (Jan-June, '1964) 32.60"" ..
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lDletri Copper Project

1
~.:~mar Vljaya

SbrI YllIIbpal Sllrb:
ShrI 0Dkar Lal Berwa:
SbrI P. K. 0..0:
8br1 Narasimba Reddy:
SbrI lIJmatSInPa:
8brl Kaml 81nrbJI:

\ Sbrl P. C. Borooah:
8bri P. R. Cbak1'8vertl:

L 8brl P. Veukatasubbalah:

Will the Minister of Steel and !tIlDes be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 174 on the 5th
June, 111M and .tate:

(a) the latest poSition of the Khetri
Copper Project;

(b) the total outlay f»r this prOJect;
end
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(c) when the project is likely to be implemented?

The MIniIIter of Stael aDd MiD ..
(SbrI N. Saajlva ..... 1171: (a) One of
the principal items of work "hich is presently in progress at the Project site i. the 8inkinc ot the shaft through departmental agency under the technical direction of the Consultants of the project. The excavations for the shaft collars have been completed and the production shaft h 1s heen sunk to a depth 01 about 17 metres and the ser·
vice shaft to about 8.5 metres, Concrete lining has been done in the produrtion shaft over 16.5 metres below the foundation slab level, and for 8 metres in the service shaft. The headframe for the production shaft has been concreted to a height of 17 metres above the foundation. Some shaft sinking equipment has to be imported. As soon lIS this has been procured and erected at the site, it is expected thai shaft sinking work would proceed taster. Work on construction of a portion of the township is also in prOgress. 62 units of various typ.. of quarters were completed in December 1963. Construction of another 252 quarters haa progreased upto about 70 per cent and the work is expected to be completed by November, 1964. A bungolow for the General Mnnager as well as 46 quarters of higher type. are also under cOMtruction and are expected to be ready by the end o't 111M. Other items of work which are in progreas are (i) arrangements for water supply, for which one tubeweU pump station and one pump house have already been t'Ompleted for meeting the immedlat~ requirements of constructional water supply. (iI) con.tructlon of approach road to plant area including construction of bridge.-
and culverts, (Ui) construction of service reservoir for township and (Iv) arrangements 'tor power supply. I

It has also been decided to instal a fluh type smelter instead of a rever-
beratory type as originally envisaged In the project report so as to facilitate the recovery of by-product. and Improve the economics ot tbe project. In this connection, the Corporation depu; ed a team ot teChnical officers to Helsinki (Finland) for preliminary dis-CUBSions with MI.. Outokumpu,_ a I'lnish ftnn, who have developed the technique of dash type smelting. De-
aillld after recarding terms Of consultancy and the cost ot dash smelter 8IId other coonected equipment is awaited. It is also proposed to increase the IICOpe ot the project by adding a pyrite-pyrrhotite rPBSter, a sulphuric acid plant. Action has accordingly heen initiated for preparation of • revl8ed project report for the enlarged srheme,

(b) and (c). The revised capital outlay and the revised time-achedule for the project are belnt worked out.

IDdWJtrlal BebablUtatIaG ()orporatl ....
Cal_ita

f Sbri Bade:
, "'"" 1. Sbri YuhpaJ S .... h:

Will the Minister of ID4aatry and "wIT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Government have got shares in the InduI-
trial RehabilitatiOn Corpor.tion Calcutta; and

(b) whether It ia a fact that the Dandakaranya Administration hu liven monopoly to thia Corporation for the Ir1IUport of all the materlala and loodIt

The Depaty IIInIIItM' In tile MInJs..
tIT of 1Dd.....,. .... 8appiy (Shit
ablUUleadra MIRa): (a) The entire capital or the Rehabilitation Industries Corporation Ltd., of India has been subacribed by the Government of India.

(b) No, SIr.

c-t Faatory ia KanIra

.... 8hrI Bem kJ: Will the Minuter of ~ aM SIIpply be pleNed to reIer to the reply /liven to Unstarred Question No. 224 on the 14th February, 111M and state:

(a) when the industrial license was gi ven to the private party for the Ht. ling up of a cement ,Cactory at Sam-
loti in Kanara dlatrict and the name
Of the party;

(b) for how long the Ueence luts and within what time lin'lt the party is suppoaed to set up the lactory; and

(c) the realOlIs tor delay In mUng up Of the factory?

The Deputy MInister in the MJaJe·
try of IIIIIIIaV7 &l1li Supply (Sui Blb1Ulhendra Mlara): (a) to (e). On 18th Aueuat, lsea, an Induatrial Licence was granted to Mis. Surrendra (Overseas) Private Ltd. for lettlDR up a cement factory at Bamloti in Kanera District. The party having failed to take eftective .teps for thl! ImIJlemen-
tatlon of the scheme, 8urrendered the Ucense which was then revoked on the 14th August, 111M.

TeaIUlo-EoonOlDle Su.ve,. of Tea
0r0wIn& "reu

.... 8br1 lIMn a.J: Will the Minis.
ter of "-- be pleased to state:

(a) whether the prozramme for the techno-economic survey of tea grow-
inII area. for 19M-65 has heen tlnalls-
eel; aDd

(b) if '0, the mam features there<.f?

'he DeJGJ lllal8ter in Ille' MInI9-
,try of Co_ree (Shrt S, V, .....
......,.): (a) 'nIe ILlta in reepect of
the .urveys already c>.Inducted by the Tea Board are still under compilation.
No fresh Techno-Economic Survey durinll the current yaar is contemp!at·
ed by the Board.

(b) Does not arise.

DelhI lIaIl"ay Stalion

1M. Sbri Bam Barakh Yadav: Will the Minister of Ball"ays be pleased to state: .

(a) whether Government propose to
~ ,about larlle scale «<trnsto,!" to the praent Delhi Railway Station;

